© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 11
Cisco Network Convergence
System 5500 Series:
Modular Line Cards
NC55-36X100G-A-SE
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 11

© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 8 of 11
Ordering information
Table 6 provides ordering information.
Table 6. Ordering information for NCS 5500 Series line cards
Part Number Subcomponent Product Description
Hardware
NC55-36X100G-SB  NCS 5500 Series 36 ports of 100GE scale base line card bundle
NC55-36X100G-A-SE NCS 5000 Series 36X100G scale base line card
NC55-36H-SE-RTU NCS 5500 36X100G Right to Use License
NC55-36X100G-SB=  NCS 5500 Series 36 ports of 100GE scale base line card spare
bundle
NC55-36X100G-A-SE NCS 5000 Series 36X100G scale base line card
NC55-36H-SE-RTU NCS 5500 36X100G Right to Use License
NC55-36X100G-U-SB  NCS 5500 Series 36 ports of 100GE PAYG scale base line card
bundle
NC55-36X100G-A-SE NCS 5000 Series 36X100G scale base line card
NC55-36H-SE-U-RTU NCS 5500 36X40G Right to Use License
NC55-36X100G-U-SB=  NCS 5500 Series 36 ports of 100GE PAYG scale base line card
spare bundle
NC55-36X100G-A-SE NCS 5000 Series 36X100G scale base line card
NC55-36H-SE-U-RTU NCS 5500 36X40G Right to Use License
Software
XR-NC55-P-06.03  Cisco IOS XR Software 6.3 release software image
XR-NC55-PK9-06.03  Cisco IOS XR Software 6.3 release software crypto image
Hardware Licenses
NC55-100G-SE-LIC  NCS 5500 40G to 100G Scale Port Upgrade License Option
© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 9 of 11
Part number Product description
Flexible Consumption Software Licenses
ESS-100G-RTU-1 NCS 5500 Core & Aggregation Essentials SW RTU v1.0 100G